

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100304079921
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/18/1701024013 **130.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	TT OCT 18 AH II: 21 JIVISTOR 77 TT JAN W
Office Use Only 	O GILAMONS OCT 2 0 2017

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

MORTGAGE GIVER, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

SHARON COX, ESQ.

Name of Person

SHARON ANN COX, P.A.

Firm/Company

7154 N. UNIVERSITY DRIV E. STE 283

Address

TAMARAC, FL 33321

City/State and Zip Code

SHARONCOX@SACOXLAW.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

SHARON COX 561 235.2113 at ( Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: **≸ \$130.00** Filing Fee & □ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

Certified Copy

of Status & Certified Copy

Certificate of Status

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.

•

.

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

ì

NA			
ame unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida.	The alternate name must include "Limited I	iability Company," "LLC," or "LLC,"
MASSACHUSETTS	, , , ,		
	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	mber, if applicable)
NONE	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to regist (See sections 605,0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine pe	ration.) rativ liability)	
1650 LONGMEADO	W STREET	6 1650 LONGMEADOW	STREET
(Street Address of I	rincipal Office)	0 (Mailing A	
LONGMEADOW, MA	A 01106	LONGMEADOW, MA 0	
Name and street addres	<u>ss</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>N(</u> SHARON ANN COX P.A	<u>)T</u> acceptable)	
Office Address:	7154 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, # 283		
Office Flad tool.			
	TAMARAC		تة.
egistered agent's accep aving been named as re	gistered agent and to accept service of proc		d liability company at the
egistered agent's accep aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi	(City)	zip ۵) ess for the above stated limita gistered agent and agree to a	ed liability company at the j ct in this capacity. I furthe
egistered agent's accep aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi	(City) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of proc tion, I hereby accept the appointment as re ions of all statutes relativo to the proper any	(Zip c ess for the above stated limita gistered agent and agree to a complete performance of m	ed liability company at the j ct in this capacity. I furthe
egistered agent's accep aving been named as re rsignated in this applica comply with the provisi ad accept the obligation;	(City) tance: gistered agent and to accept service of proc tion, I hereby accept the appointment as re- tions of all statutes relative to the proper and s of my position as repistered agent. (Registered agent's signal acity and address of the person(s) who has/ha <u>Name and Address:</u>	(Zip o ess for the above stated limits gistered agent and agree to a complete performance of m we we uve authority to manage is/are: <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ed liability company at the f ct in this capacity. I furthe y duties, and I am familiar

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Μ Λ .  $-\alpha$ 17 1 Signature of an authorized person

DANIEL M. EDWARDS, MANAGER

Typed or printed name of signee



**The Commonwealth of Massachusetts** Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02183

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

September 25, 2017

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that a certificate of organization of a Limited Liability Company was filed in this office by

## MORTGAGE GIVER, LLC

in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C on October 8, 2004.

I further certify that said Limited Liability Company has filed all annual reports due and paid all fees with respect to such reports; that said Limited Liability Company has not filed a certificate of cancellation or withdrawal; and that said Limited Liability Company is in good standing with this office.

I also certify that the names of all managers listed in the most recent filing are: DANIEL M EDWARDS

I further certify, the names of all persons authorized to execute documents filed with this office and listed in the most recent filing are: DANIEL M EDWARDS

The names of all persons authorized to act with respect to real property listed in the most recent filing are: DANIEL M EDWARDS



Processed By:BR

In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

Min Themin Millin

Secretary of the Commonwealth